FORM PTO-1595	10-26	- 1998	⇒ DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
6-93	أنفنان		Patent and Trademark Offi
	10080		Attorney Docket No. P0100
Name of conveying parties:	•	1	address of receiving party(ies):
Christophe GENIN	MO -31-97		SET MARELLI ERANCE RECE
12	-31-97		THE WALLET WALLOT
~		Address: 19, r F-92	ue, Laniicie r, Lavoisie DEC 3 1 2002 Nanterre Cédex Fran RECEIPT AC C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed?	Additional name(s	s) and Address(es) attached:?
☐ YES XXX NO	The state of the s	☐ YES	KOX NO
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment		lerger	☐ Security Agreeme
☐ Change of Name	Other		-
Execution Date: December 12, 1997			
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s)		and production was
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application	on, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No	.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
08/945,884			
0.216.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0	numbers attached		XX NO
5. Name and address of party to whom			er of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document s	hould be	involved: OI	NE
mailed:			
HENDERSON & STURM		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40. 0
206 Sixth Avenue		Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit
Suite 1213		account 08-16	50 .
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076		(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account).
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
/1998_ISHABAZZ_00000001_BAW:081650089450			
:581 40.00 CH	707		
	1		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing infor	rmation is true a	nd correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the origin	al document.		
A.3			,
			12/3/199
Martin G. Mullen, Reg. No. 28,574			DATPATENT incPGGVFRed WITTINGS 92 document.

ASSIGNMENT

	Christophe GENIN	of
	68 Cours des Roches - 77186 NOISIEL (FRANC	E)
have invented a certain new and useful in	nvention entitled	
method for recognizing the phase	of the cylinders of a multi-cylinder four-	stroke
internal combustion engine.		; and
'WHEREAS, MAGNETI MARELLI	FRANCE	emaration of
FRANCE	, having a place	orporation of
	92002 NANTERRE (FRANCE)	o business a
	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
	, (here g the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention	einafter referre
the receipt of which is hereby acknowled. Assignee, its legal representatives, succe invention, as described in the patent application. November 14, 1997. od for recognizing the phase of and in and to all patents of the United Standard in as fully and completely as the standard in t	tion of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable of ged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto a ssors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in an lication filed in the United States Patent and Trademark of given Serial No. 08/945 884 the cylinders of a multi-cylinder four-strol ates and in any and all foreign countries which may be is same would have been held by us had this Assignment and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.	the said of to said Office on _, and entitled ke:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
I further agree upon request, with assent to foreign applications, and to exe	nout additional compensation but at no expense to me, to cute all other legal documents as may be necessary or cansferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, such	desirable to
I further agree upon request, with assent to foreign applications, and to exe west the enjoyment of the rights hereby tr assigns, or as the said company may dire	nout additional compensation but at no expense to me, to cute all other legal documents as may be necessary or cansferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, succept. authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in	desirable to cessors and
I further agree upon request, with assent to foreign applications, and to exe west the enjoyment of the rights hereby trassigns, or as the said company may direct the Attorney of Record is hereby blank spaces when received from the Patterney of the Commission United States with a may be issued for se	nout additional compensation but at no expense to me, to cute all other legal documents as may be necessary or cansferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, succept. authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in	desirable to cessors and the above t of the es,
I further agree upon request, with assent to foreign applications, and to exe west the enjoyment of the rights hereby trassigns, or as the said company may direct the Attorney of Record is hereby blank spaces when received from the Patallank spaces when received from the Patallank States when it may be issued for se successors and assigns, as the sole owners.	nout additional compensation but at no expense to me, to cute all other legal documents as may be necessary or consterred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, such authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in tent and Trademark Office. The of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent in invention to the said Assignee, its le representative er of the entire right, title and interest in and to said pater.	desirable to cessors and the above t of the es, ints and
I further agree upon request, with assent to foreign applications, and to exert the enjoyment of the rights hereby trassigns, or as the said company may directly the Attorney of Record is hereby blank spaces when received from the Path I hereby request the Commission United States when a may be issued for securcessors and assigns, as the sole owners.	nout additional compensation but at no expense to me, to cute all other legal documents as may be necessary or consterred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, such authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in tent and Trademark Office. The of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent and invention to the said Assignee, its le representative	desirable to cessors and the above t of the es, ints and

PATENT REEL: 9363 FRAME: 0193